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Order of [   ]
laying down the list of varieties mentioned in Article 2 of Decree xx
NOR: […]
The Minister for Agriculture and Food,
Having regard to Council Directive 2002/53/EC of 13 June 2003 on the common catalogue of varieties of agricultural plant species;
Having regard to Council Directive 2002/57/EC of 13 June 2002 on the marketing of seed of oil and fibre plants;
Having regard to Directive (EU) 2015/1535 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 September 2015 laying down a procedure for the provision of information in the field of technical regulations and of rules on Information Society services, and in particular Notification No …,
Having regard to the French Environmental Code [Code de l’environnement], particularly Articles L531-2 and D531-2 thereof;
Having regard to Decree No  xx of xx on the genetic modification techniques mentioned in Article L531-2 of the French Environmental Code;
[bookmark: _GoBack]Having regard to the Order of xx amending the Official Catalogue of Species and Varieties of Cultivated Crops in France (rape seeds and other crucifer seeds); 
Having regard to the observations made during the public consultation carried out between xx and xx, in accordance with Article L123-19-1 of the French Environmental Code,
Hereby orders the following:
Article 1
The list mentioned in Article 2 of the above-mentioned Decree of xx, listing the varieties whose registration in the catalogue has been revoked due to their obtainment via an in vitro random mutagenesis technique mentioned in 2(a) of Article D531-2 of the French Environmental Code, appears in Annex I to this Order. 
The list mentioned in Article 2 of the above-mentioned Decree of xx, listing the varieties which satisfy the conditions for revocation of registration in the catalogue due to their obtainment via an in vitro random mutagenesis technique mentioned in 2(a) of Article D531-2 of the French Environmental Code, appears in Annex II to this Order. 

Article 2
The Minister for Agriculture and Food shall be responsible for the implementation of this Order, which shall be published in the Official Journal of the French Republic.
Dated [...].
Didier GUILLAUME


ANNEX I
List of varieties whose registration in the catalogue has been revoked due to their obtainment via an in vitro random mutagenesis technique mentioned in 2(a) of Article D531-2 of the French Environmental Code
- Rapeseed:
	DK Imagine CL

	DK Imminent CL

	ES Angel 

	ES Curiel

	ES Gabriel

	Himona CL

	PT216CL





ANNEX II
List of varieties that meet the conditions for revocation of registration in the catalogue due to their obtainment via an in vitro random mutagenesis technique mentioned in 2(a) of Article D531-2 of the French Environmental Code
- Rapeseed: 
	71 30 CL

	7130 CL

	Aquarel CL

	Belizze CL

	Caramino CL

	Carlton CL

	Cebra CL

	Cello CL

	Chart CL

	Chevy CL

	Chip CL

	Ciclus CL

	Clavier CL

	Click CL

	Conrad CL

	Contra CL

	Cubus CL

	Cultus CL

	Darja CL

	Decibel CL

	DK 7150 CL

	DK 7160 CL

	DK 7170 CL

	DK 7175 CL

	DK Imagine CL

	DK Imagis CL

	DK Imaret CL

	DK Imax CL

	DK Imido CL

	DK Imigold CL

	DK Imir CL

	DK Imiron CL

	DK Imistar CL

	DK Immersion CL

	DK Imminent CL

	DK Imperial CL

	DK Impheli CL

	DK Implement CL

	DK Importer CL

	DK Impressario CL

	DK Impression CL

	Duplex CL

	Edimax CL

	Elmer CL

	ES Angel

	ES Curiel

	Etendar CL

	Himalaya CL

	Himmedia CL

	Himona CL

	IMARET CL

	INV100 CL

	INV110 CL

	INV1166 CL

	INV1177 CL

	INV120 CL

	INV1266 CL

	INV130 CL

	INV140 CL

	INV145 CL

	INV150 CL

	KWS Calindo CL

	KWS Caroll CL

	KWS Cyrill CL

	KWS Ingmar CL

	Memo CL

	Mirco CL

	Mobil CL

	Nizza CL

	NXH2020CL

	NXH213CLS

	NXH215CLS

	Phoenix CL

	Plurax CL

	PR45H73 

	PR46H75 

	PT200CL

	PT228CL

	PT229CL

	PT240CL

	PT241CL

	PT278CL

	PT279CL

	PX 118 CL

	PX100CL

	PX111 CL

	PX125CL

	SRR 36112 CL

	Salsa CL

	Saoker CL

	Solar CL

	Syntax CL

	Trust CL

	VERITAS CL

	Vestal CL

	Whider CL




